CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI
BID NO: 61-180CT05 - Grading MKT Trail

ADDENDUM #1
(Issued October 5, 2005)

This addendum is issued in accordance with the Introduction and General Conditions of Bidding and is hereby incorporated
into and made a part of the Contract Documents. Bidders are reminded that receipt of this addendum MUST be acknowledged
and submitted with bidder’s Response Form.

Specifications for the above noted Request for Bid and the work covered thereby are herein modified as follows, and except as
set forth herein, otherwise remain unchanged and in full force and effect:

BID DOCUMENTS:

Replace Response Form, pages 7-9, with the attached Revised Response Form.

By:

Melinda Bobbitt, CPPB
Director of Purchasing

BIDDER has examined copy of Addendum #1 to Bid Number 61-180CTO0S5 — Grading MKT Trail, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged:

Company Name:

Address:

Phone Number: Fax Number:

Authorized Representative Signature: Date:




4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

4.7.

Mobilization

Response Form - Submit three (3) complete copies of your Response in a single sealed
envelope, clearly marked on the outside, left corner with your company name and return
address, the proposal number and the due date and time.

Company Name:

Address:

City/Zip:

Phone Number:

Fax Number:

Federal Tax ID:

We propose to furnish the equipment/material/service as indicated in this Bid
Blank, provided to the County of Boone — Missouri, to include any and all labor,
fuel, parts and equipment required to perform the work described in Section 2 of
this bid request for the price(s) quoted below. All equipment/material/service to
be furnished in accordance with the County of Boone — Missouri specifications

attached hereto.

a

b

C

€

Equipment

Estimated Events
per Year

Mileage —
Round-trip to
MKT Trail

$ per mile

Total $ (bxcxd)

Motor Grader

Tractor w/8’ Box
Blade

Compaction
Roller

Backhoe

Skid Steer
Loader Case
90X T

Bobcat

CAT D-5
Dozer/Loader

Single Axle
Dump Truck (8-9
ton loads)

Tandem Axle
Dump Truck (14-
16 ton loads)

Flatbed Single
Axle Dump
Truck (5-7 ton
loads)

One Ton Dually
Flatbed Dump
Truck (2-3 ton
loads)

Total $ for Mobilization $




Hourly Rates:

a b c d e
Equipment Estimated Hours Standard Rate Premium Rate $/hour Total $ (b x ¢)
per Year $/hour (equipment w/operator)
(equipment
w/operator)
Motor Grader 32
Tractor w/8’ 32
Box Blade
Compaction 32
Roller
Backhoe 8
Skid Steer 8
Loader Case
90XT
Bobcat 8
CAT D-5 8
Dozer/Loader
Single Axle 8
Dump Truck (8-9
ton loads)
Tandem Axle 8
Dump Truck (14-
16 ton loads)
Flatbed Single 8
Axle Dump
Truck (5-7 ton
loads)
One Ton Dually 8
Flatbed Dump
Truck (2-3 ton
loads)
Total $ for labor and equipment $
TOTAL PRICE ALL WORK:
$
4.8. Rate per hour for each Laborer (Straight Time): $ /hour
Rate per hour for each Laborer (Nights & Weekends): $ /hour
Rate per hour for each Laborer (Holidays): $ /hour
4.9. Material: Total Cost Plus % - $0 - $749: %
Material: Total Cost Plus % - $750 - $4,499: %
Material: Total Cost Plus % - $4,500 and Up: %
4.10.  Statement of Bidder’s Qualifications Included? Yes No
4.11.  Maximum % Increase 2™ Contract Period: %
Maximum % Increase 3" Contract Period: %
4.12. Will you honor the submitted prices for purchase by other entities in Boone County

who participate in cooperative purchasing with Boone County, Missouri?

Yes

No




4.11.

4.11.1.

4.11.2.

4.12.

4.12.1.

4.12.1.1.

4.12.1.2.

4.12.1.3.

4.12.1.4.

4.12.2.
4.12.2.1.

4.12.2.2.

4.12.2.3.

4.12.2.4.

4.12.3.
4.12.3.1.

4.12.3.2.

4.12.3.3.

4.12.3.4.

The undersigned offers to furnish and deliver the articles or services as specified at the
prices and terms stated and in strict accordance with all requirements contained in the
Invitation for Bid which have been read and understood, and all of which are made part of
this order. By submission of this bid, the vendor certifies that they are in compliance with
Section 34.353 and, if applicable, Section 34.359 (“Missouri Domestic Products Procurement
Act”) of the Revised Statutes of Missouri.

Authorized Representative (Sign By Hand):

Type or Print Signed Name:
Date:

References — Bidder must provide three (3) references for services rendered to
public/commercial clients who are similar in size and scope.

Reference #1
Individual Name:

Company Name:

Address:

Telephone:

Reference #2
Individual Name:

Company Name:

Address:

Telephone:

Reference #3
Individual Name:

Company Name:

Address:

Telephone:




